外形寸法 SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS (mm)
推奨ランドパタン RECOMMENDED PATTERN
Pattern
1.
5
1.0 1.01.5
Inductor
仕様 SPECIFICATIONS

(MHz)
自己共振周波数
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHZ)min.
直流抵抗
DC
resistance
(Ω)max
定格電流
Rated
current
(mA)max
品名
Part No.
0.01 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 2150 0.26 530 FI25T-010K-PF
0.012 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 2050 0.27 500 FI25T-012K-PF
0.015 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 2000 0.29 480 FI25T-015K-PF
0.018 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 1850 0.31 450 FI25T-018K-PF
0.022 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 1650 0.37 420 FI25T-022K-PF
0.027 ±10%, ±20% 15 100 1550 0.4 410 FI25T-027K-PF
0.033 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 1450 0.42 400 FI25T-033K-PF
0.039 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 1350 0.45 380 FI25T-039K-PF
0.047 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 1200 0.5 360 FI25T-047K-PF
0.056 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 1100 0.6 340 FI25T-056K-PF
0.068 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 1050 0.65 320 FI25T-068K-PF
0.082 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 900 0.75 300 FI25T-082K-PF
0.1 ±10%, ±20% 20 100 800 0.8 280 FI25T-R10K-PF
0.12 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 700 0.3 550 FI25T-R12J-PF
0.15 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 550 0.35 500 FI25T-R15J-PF
0.18 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 500 0.4 460 FI25T-R18J-PF
0.22 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 450 0.5 430 FI25T-R22J-PF
0.27 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 425 0.55 420 FI25T-R27J-PF
0.33 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 400 0.6 400 FI25T-R33J-PF
0.39 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 375 0.65 375 FI25T-R39J-PF
0.47 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 350 0.68 350 FI25T-R47J-PF
0.56 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 325 0.75 325 FI25T-R56J-PF
0.68 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 300 0.85 300 FI25T-R68J-PF
0.82 ±5%, ±10%, ±20% 30 25.2 260 1 260 FI25T-R82J-PF
1 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 245 1.1 245 FI25T-1R0J-PF
1.2 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 230 1.2 230 FI25T-1R2J-PF
1.5 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 182 1.3 220 FI25T-1R5J-PF
1.8 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 135 1.45 210 FI25T-1R8J-PF
2.2 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 105 1.55 200 FI25T-2R2J-PF
2.7 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 70 1.7 195 FI25T-2R7J-PF
3.3 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 55 1.9 185 FI25T-3R3J-PF
3.9 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 48 2.1 180 FI25T-3R9J-PF
 FI2520
(1008)
───────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors-FI Series／Conform with RoHS Directive

(MHz)
自己共振周波数
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHZ)min.
直流抵抗
DC
resistance
(Ω)max
定格電流
Rated
current
(mA)max
品名
Part No.
4.7 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 43 2.3 175 FI25T-4R7J-PF
5.6 ±5%, ±10% 25 7.96 42 2.5 170 FI25T-5R6J-PF
6.8 ±5%, ±10% 25 7.96 39 2.7 165 FI25T-6R8J-PF
8.2 ±5%, ±10% 25 7.96 34 3.05 160 FI25T-8R2J-PF
10 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 30 3.5 155 FI25T-100J-PF
12 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 28 3.8 150 FI25T-120J-PF
15 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 24 4.4 140 FI25T-150J-PF
18 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 22 4.8 130 FI25T-180J-PF
22 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 20 5.5 125 FI25T-220J-PF
27 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 18 6.3 115 FI25T-270J-PF
33 ±5%, ±10% 25 2.52 16 7.1 110 FI25T-330J-PF
39 ±5%, ±10% 20 2.52 14 9.5 90 FI25T-390J-PF
47 ±5%, ±10% 20 2.52 12 11.1 80 FI25T-470J-PF
56 ±5%, ±10% 20 2.52 12 12.1 75 FI25T-560J-PF
68 ±5%, ±10% 20 2.52 10 16.6 70 FI25T-680J-PF
82 ±5%, ±10% 20 2.52 10 19 66 FI25T-820J-PF
100 ±5%, ±10% 15 0.796 8 21 60 FI25T-101J-PF
• Test equipment
L, Q: HP4291B RF Impedance/Material Analyzer ［L ≦ 0.1μH］
HP4285A+16034E［L ≧ 0.12μH］
SRF: HP4291B RF Impedance/Material Analyzer